

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2249 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

JABAL

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Milind Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Verma, Adv.
Ms. Pratibha Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant and learned
counsel for the respondent are present.

Learned counsel for the appellant has not filed the
spare copy for the record of the High Court. He seeks two
weeks' time to do so. Time, as prayed for, is granted to him,
as last chance. In case, the spare copy is not filed within
the period provided above, in that event, the matter shall be
listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for non-prosecution
and if it is filed within the period provided above, in that
case the matter be listed before the Registrar's Court on
4.4.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR